MAYOR LINDA GORTON h L Ex | N GTO N CHARLES H. MARTIN, P.E.

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Linda Gotton
Utban County Council

FROM: WTQ&\% o LW panas

Chatles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality

DATE: January 30, 2019

SUBJECT: Change Order #1; Investigation/Design Setvices for West Hickman WYWTP Final Clarifiers
#7 and #8 Structural Repair Design/Construction Inspection

Request
The Division of Water Quality request approval of Change Order #1, to Hazen and Sawyes; the design consultant

for the Investigation/Design Services for West Hickman WWTP Final Clarifiers #7 and #8 Structural Repair
Design/Construction Inspection.

Purpose of Request
The increase to the contract includes additional design cost and scope changes for detailing the removal and

replacement of eight existing shuice gates located within the two final clarifier splitter boxes at the WHWWTP site.

Project Cost in FY19 Budget and Future Budget Years

FY19 — Approval of this change order results in an increase of $ 5,250.00 to the contract. ‘The revised contract
amount including this change order will be $185,085.00 representing a 2.92% increase of the original contract
amount.

Future Budget Impact —This change order will not have an impact on future budget years.

Are Funds Budgeted
Funds are Budgeted in: 4002 303403 0001 91017

Martin

125 Lisle Industrial Ave., Suite 180, Lexington, KY 40511 / 859.425.2400 Phone / 859.254.7787 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



